504302032 04/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4348713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
KEI SUGIMOTO	03/13/2017		
KAZUHIRO SHIMAMURA	03/13/2017		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NITTA CORPORTION
Street Address:	4-26, SAKURAGAWA 4-CHOME, NANIWA-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	556-0022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15515133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)290-4508

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-290-4507

Email: patdocket@wentsler.com

Correspondent Name: WENTSLER LLC

Address Line 1: 7443 CENTER STREET
Address Line 4: MENTOR, OHIO 44060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DORA-60058				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. WENTSLER				
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen S. Wentsler/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2017				

Total Attachments: 3

source=14013PCT01_Declaration_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=14013PCT01_Declaration_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=14013PCT01_Declaration_Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504302032 REEL: 041819 FRAME: 0198

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR US UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.:

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the application entitled:

HEAT-INSULATED PIPE ARRANGEMENT

(check	only one	item below)									
[]	attached	hereto,									
OR											
[X]	filed on	September	14,	2015	as	United	States	Application	Number	or	РСТ
	International Application Number PCT/JP2015/075994.										

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned as described in the above-identified application.

WHEREAS, NITTA CORPORATION, having a place of business at 4-26, Sakuragawa 4-chome, Naniwa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 556-0022 Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventors' certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been

Page 1 of 3

and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns by the undersigned; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this declaration and assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Legal Name of Inventor: Kei SUGIMOTO

Signature of Inventor: ____ カラ ガラ

Date: March . 13. 2017

Witness: Satar Hostani
Witness: Jasuah: Janigachi

[X] Signatures of additional inventors on attached sheet(s)

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person has reviewed and understands the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

Notice to Inventor(s): A person may not execute this declaration unless that person is aware of the duty to disclose to the US Patent and Trademark Office all information known to the person to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

For applications filed under AIA (on or after September 16, 2012)

Additional Inventor(s)

Legal Name of Inventor: Kazuhiro SHIMAMURA

Date: March, 13, 2017

Witness: Satoru Hogo lani
Witness: Yasrahi Janigachi